Increase/(Decrease) R’000

Income statement
Amortisation of goodwill (374)
Trading income 374
Taxation –
Net profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 374
Headline earnings 374
Attributable earnings per share (cents) 0,2
Headline earnings per share (cents) 0,2

Balance sheet
Intangible assets 374

Cash flow statement
Trading income 374
Non-cash flow items (374)

DISTELL ANNUAL REPORT 2005

87

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L
S

N
O

T
E

S

T
O

T

H
E

A

N
N

U
A

L

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L

S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

32. Changes in accounting policies and comparative figures (continued)
32.2 Comparative figures

Restatement of sales volumes and sales revenue
Sales volumes have been restated to exclude contract packaging litres done on behalf of unrelated third parties,
and sales revenue have been restated by deducting discounts and rebates previously included in operating
expenses.

Comparative figures for the year ended 30 June 2004 were restated.

The effect of these changes on the results of 30 June 2004 are as follows:

Currently Previously
reported reported Adjustment

Increase/(Decrease) R’000 R’000 R’000

Sales volumes (litres ’000) 310 966 315 588 (4 622)

Sales revenue
Sales revenue 5 563 969 5 743 808 (179 839)

Operating expenses
Costs of goods sold 3 863 944 3 945 819 (81 875)
Sales and marketing expenses 559 022 656 986 (97 964)
Distribution costs 344 879 344 879 –
Administration and other costs 201 392 201 392 –

4 969 237 5 149 076 (179 839)

Trading income 594 732 594 732 –

88

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L
S

N
O

T
E

S

T
O

T

H
E

A

N
N

U
A

L

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L

S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

D ISTELL ANNUAL REPORT 2005

Notes to the annual financial statements
for the years ended 30 June

33. Directors’ emoluments
2005 2004

Non- Non-
Executive executive Total Executive executive Total

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Salaries and fees 2 933 927 3 860 2 397 759 3 156
Incentive bonuses 530 530 410 410
Retirement fund
contributions 621 621 507 507
Medical aid contributions 105 105 80 80
Vehicle benefits 546 546 446 446

Paid by subsidiaries 4 735 927 5 662 3 840 759 4 599

Incentive Retirement Medical aid Vehicle 2005 2004
Salaries bonuses fund contributions benefits Total Total

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Executive
JJ Scannell 1 391 286 293 37 198 2 205 1 978
SJ Genade 768 122 164 35 175 1 264 1 230
MJ Botha 774 122 164 33 173 1 266 632

Subtotal 2 933 530 621 105 546 4 735 3 840

Incentive Retirement Medical aid Vehicle 2005 2004
Fees bonuses fund contributions benefits Total Total

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Non-executive
FC Bayly 66 – – – – 66 61
PM Bester 66 – – – – 66 15